N$ 5,370,000

Forced sale value N$ 4,296,000  

MARKET VALUE 

I have verified the particulars in this valuation, and I value the herein described property for the 

purposes of this valuation to the best of my knowledge and skill at today’s date to be N$ 5,370,000.00 

(Five Million Three Hundred and Seventy Thousand Namibian Dollars). 

REPLACEMENT VALUE FOR INSURANCE PURPOSES 

The property is valued as at market related reconstruction cost of all fixed property and the minor 

improvements i.e., walling, paving, parking bays etc. This valuation excludes insurance for the going

[...]

Insurance/Replacement Value Say: N$ 3,900,000  

REPLACEMENT VALUE 

I have verified the particulars in this valuation, and I value the herein described property for the 

purposes of this valuation to the best of my knowledge and skill at today’s date to be N$3,900,000.00 

(Three Million Nine Hundred Thousand Namibian Dollars). 

GENERAL COMMENTS 

I valued the property in its existing state. I have not undertaken any structural surveys of the buildings, 

nor have I arranged for tests or inspections to be conducted on any service installation or systems or